Vermont Winter Postal League 2013
Week 1 Results

Welcome to the 2013 edition of the Vermont Winter Postal League. Below you will find the results
from week one. The league has grown to 13 teams this year, up from 10 last year. We can actually now
boast that we almost run coast to coast along the Northern Part of the U.S. from the State of Washington
to Vermont. We would like to welcome to our League the Capital City Rifle and Pistol Club and the
Jamestown Rifle Club. We have 80 shooters in the league this year, and a new prone division. I hope
that this growth and addition make us one of he best leagues in the country.

Congratulations to Eric Boos of the Capital City Club who is our top shooter this week with a
score of 397. In our Prone Division we had four shooters with a perfect score. In Team Competition
Whitehall as usual finds itself at the top of the league, again this year, with an amazing score of 1577.

Team Captains please continue to submit scores to our league e-mail address at
VTWinterPostall.eague@yahoo.com If you have any questions I can be reached at 518-298-7776 or via e-
mail. I am normally quick with a response via my cell phone e-mail. With regard to the prone division
shooters kindly include your total number of center shots fired for Match 7, only. This will be used to
break ties for that match. The total number of center shots fired in match 7 and match 10 will be used to
break any overall end of the year standings.

Match 10 will take place over the weekend of April 6/7 at the Plattsburgh Rod and Gun Club.
Those club’s that are mailing in targets do to distance please be sure to have your targets mailed in plenty
of time to arrive prior to that weekend. Relay times and additional information on Match 10 to follow.

Junior shooters, if you have any please let me know so that I can indicate that in our results.

Facebook, the league is now on Facebook, please take a moment to look us up and “like” the
page. Please take a team photo and some action shots during the season and share them on the page. If
you do not have anybody on your club with access to facebook, then feel free to e-mail me a team photo
and I will upload it for you. This is a great way for us all to stay in touch.

Thank you to Cinnamon Gordon of the Plattsburgh Rod and Gun Club who will assist me over
next weekend in sending out the week 2 results. I will be away for a few days and thanks to her the
results will go out on time.

I hope that you will find this year’s league exciting, interesting and fun. Because that is what this
is all about having fun and enjoying the sport of competitive shooting. I am also hoping that the league
will come in handy to you in growing your own club and the sport that we love. So go out an continue to
find new members and former members who have left the sport.

See you all at the range.

Peter Visconti, Esq.



4-P Division
Competitor
Eric Boos
Peter Visconti
Jason Pratt
John Hollister
Neal Lewis
Pete Steffan
Lou Pratt
Todd Hanson
Robin Morris
Norbert Yakey
Daryl Bassett
Scott Fish
Frank Richards
Robin Morris
Jim Schmitt Jr.
Jen Canfield
David Allen
Bob Lawrence

Jim McGinnis

James Cummings
Andrew Visconti

Roger Tellinghuisen

Steve Lawler
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96
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Total
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Bill Barns

Pete Townsend

Competitor
Karen Visconti
Ron Patric

Joe Collins

P. Chenier
Andre’ Delcalzo
Sam Gordon
Mark Walter
Greg Yeteman
Chris Bradley
Russ Broach
John Sharp

Scott Rager
Clayton Hanson
Steve Sullivan
Troy Kellogg
Pete Forttrell
Cinnamon Gordon
Joe Jauquet
Jerry Williams
Dan Jones

Lloyd Hargrave
Gary Thorson
Thomas Krugman

Rod Rabideau

HA

HA
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PR
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HF
JR*
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SL
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97
98
97
87
93
94
99
97
97
87
95
95
96
96
88
100
91
96
98
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93
88
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93

96

96

Kneeling

98
93
95
95
96
89
93
95
91
92
91
98
94
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93
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90
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Don Campagna

Competitor

PS

Team

Fran Huntington =~ CA

Bruce Baroffio
Julie Levri
Joel

Denis Walker
Bob Dalton
Jesse Arlen
Eric Anderson

Ted Ritzko

Juston Anderson
Mike Rose
Brian Berg
Bruce Fockler
Bill Weber

Cheryly Weber
Will Thouin

Dan Holcomb
Jim Lafayette
Nate Lipka
Rich Lucas
Dick McMore

John Pikowski

* Junior Shooter
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PJ
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94
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88

96
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96
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84

76
65

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

86

Sitting

91

93

92

88

77
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81

78

94

79

63

91

77

57

74
78

88 90
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83 80
86 75
87 69
88 71
80 82
90 53
79 79
78 70
65 54
84 60
89 61
77 41
72 67
82 45
77 40
74 44

Standing

351

Total
348
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Prone Division
Competitor
Armando Coello
Paul Deslierres
Rob Reil

Peter Visconti
Neal Erickson
Andrew Visconti
Karen Visconti
John Corning
Amy Visconti
Jeff Carpenter

Carly Macken

Team
BR
PA
BR
PR
PJ
pPJ*
PR
BR
PJ*
JT

pJ*

P1 P2
100 100
100 100

100 100
100 100
100 99
100 100
99 99

99 97
86 83
DNF
DNF

P3

100

100

100

100

99

99

98

99

84

P4

100

100

100

100

100

99

99

99

94

Total

400

400

400

400

398

398

395

394

347



Team Scores

Whitehall Rifle Club (WH)

Jason Pratt 395
John Hollister 395
Pete Steffan 394
Lou Pratt 393
Y. T.D.1577 1577
PlattsburghR &G Rough Riders (PR)
Peter Visconti 396
Frank Richards 390
Norbert Yakey 391
Karen Visconti 383
Y. T.D.1560 1560
Jamestown Rifle Club (JR)
Todd Hanson 392
Jim Schmitt Jr. 389
Jen Canfield 389
David Allen 389
Y. T.D. 1559 1559
Hartford (HA)

Neal Lewis 394
Bob Lawrence 387
Bill Barnes 384

Pete Townsend 384
Y.T.D. 1549 1549

Hudson Falls (HF)

Robin Morris 392
Joe Collins 380
P. Chenier 380
Scott Rager 368

Y. T.D. 1520 1520

Northfield (NF)

Daryl Bassett 390
Steve Lawler 384

Chris Bradley 371

Bruce Baroffio 347

Plattsburgh Aces (PA)

Ron Patric 381
Paul Deslierres 370
Russ Broach 369
Troy Kellogg 363
Y.T.D. 1483 1483
CapitalCity Rifle & Pistol Club (CA)
Eric Boos 397
Joe Jauquet 362
Gary Thorson 355
Thomas Krugman 353
Y.T.D. 1467 1467
Pattsburgh Sharpshooters (PS)
Pete Forttrell 363
Cinnamon Gordon 362
Rod Rabideau 352
Don Campagna 351
Y.T.D. 1428 1428

St Lawrence (SL)

Greg Yateman 375
Lloyd Hargrave 356
Joel 329
Robert Dalton 325
Y.T.D. 1385 1385

Plattsburgh JR Rough Riders

Andrew Visconti 385
Neal Erickson 368
Amy Visconti 317
Juston Anderson 308
Y.T.D. 1378 1378
Plattsburgh Marksman (PM)
Eric Anderson 312
Bill weber 268
Cheryl Weber 267

Will Thouin 261



Y.T.D. 1492

Burlington (BR)
James Cummings
Rob Reil
ArmondCoello

John Corning
Y. T.D. 1490

1492

386
370
370
364
1490

Y. T.D.

1108

1108



